

December 4, 2023

Saint Paul Police Foundation 161 St. Anthony Ave, Suite 927 Saint Paul, MN 55103

The Saint Paul Police Foundation applied for the Schulze Foundation Grant for the amount of \$25,000 in the Spring of 2023 and the application was approved in the Fall of 2023. We request this grant to provide the SPPD funding for the following programs for the 2024 year:

- SPPD Police Activities League (PAL)
- Explorers program
- Rec Check
- Junior Police Academies

The Schulze Foundation grant provides funds for these programs by being used for operating costs including materials, transportation and general costs associated with the continuation of these important programs. These programs are already well established in the community, but financial support for staff and materials is required to keep them going to pay internal staff and purchase supplies and transportation.

The transfer of this donation was approved by the foundation on 12/01/2023 in the amount of \$25,000.00

Sincerely,

Kristen Sheehan

Kristen Sheehan
Executive Director
Saint Paul Police Foundation